)~ City of Albuquerque

. P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
ALBIQUERGLE Sowroontt, GO hatscaed on 45745
NEW EXICO

July 21, 1995

John M. MacKenzie
Mark Goodwin & Associates
P.O. Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FOR NORTH VALLEY MULTI-SERVICE
CENTER (G14-D53) CERTIFICATION STATEMENT DATED 7/5/95.

Dear Mr. MacKenzie:

Based on the information provided on your July 10, 1995

submittal, Engineer Certification for the above referenced site
is acceptable.

If T can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-2667.

Sincerely,

Bernie Jé?;onto a, CE
Engineering Associate

BJM/d4dl
C: Andrew Garcia
Eiley

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A.
Consulting Engineers and Surveyors

P.O. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 345-2010

July 7, 1995

Mr. Bernie Montoya
Hydrology Division

City of Albuguerque

P.O. Box 1293
Albugquerque, NM 87703

Re: North Valley Multi-Service Center (G14-D53)
Dear Mr. Montoya:
The referenced grading and drainage plan has been revised due to incorrect survey information

provided by the City’s topographic survey of this site. As a result, the proposed drop infet and storm
drain designed to discharge into the existing storm drain in Candelaria Road NW had to be moved south

to its new Jocation.

Please review the changes and comment or call me if you have any questions.
Smceré/y,

MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

John M. MacKenzie, P.

JMM/smr ’




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

ZONE ATLAS/DRNG FILE#: G14-D53

WORK ORDER #.

PROJECT TITLE: North Valley Multi-Service Center

DRB #: EPC #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract A, Lands of Robinson and Traub
CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM:

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 90606
OWNER:
ADDRESS:
ARCHITECT: Claudio Vigil Architects
ADDRESS: 825 Pennsylvania NE
SURVEYOR: City of Albuquerque
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1293
CONTRACTOR:
ADDRESS:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

_______ DRAINAGE REPORT
- DRAINAGE PLAN
______ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
-~ GRADING PLAN

______ EROSION CONTROL PLAN

_ X __ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

______ OTHER

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:

YES

NO -

COPY PROVIDED

X

,4//% Yl

John M. MacKenzie, PE ’

Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA

John M. MacKenzie, PE
828-2200

CONTACT:
PHONE:
CONTACT:
PHONE:
CONTACT:
PHONE:
CONTACT:

PHONE:
CONTACT:
PHONE:

Lloyd Goldrick
265-3000

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER

X

(Specify)
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City of Albuquerque
A[HUQUERQUE ' P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
MdNew  Exico [
— . X A '
December 6, 1993
Mark Goodwin
Mark Goodwin & Associates
P.0. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199
RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR NORTH VALLEY MULTI-SERVICE CENTER (Gl4-D53)
| REVISION DATED 12/2/93. *
Dear Mr. Goodwin:
Based on the information provided on your December 3, 1993 resubmittal, the
above referenced site is approved for Building Permit.
Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to
sign-off by Hydrology.
Also, a separate bermit is required for construction within City
Right-of-Way. A copy of this approved letter must be on hand when applying
for the excavation permit.
Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Cer?ification per the
D.P.M. checklist will be required.
If I can be of further assistance, please feel free fo contact me at 768-2667.
Sincerely,
é;mé’-»?a#?r
Bernie J. Montoya, G
Engineer Associate
BIJM/d1/WPHYD/8122
Xc: Alan Martinez
Darlene Saavedra
Ciile—my
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works



Cily of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

November 22, 1993

Mark Goodwin

Mark Goodwin & Associates
P.0. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR NORTH VALLEY MULTI-SERVICE CENTER
(G14-D53) REVISION DATED 11/17/93.

Dear Mr. Goodwin:

Based on the information provided on your November 18, 1993 resubmittal, the
above referenced site is approved for Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction plans prior to
sign-off by Hydrology.

Also, a separate permit is required for construction within City

Right-of-Way. A copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying
for the excavation permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the
D.P.M. checklist will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-2667.
Sincerely,

Bernie J. (ntoya, :é

Engineer Associate

BIJM/d1/WPHYD/7977

xc: Alan Martinez
Darlene Saavedra

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500
Assistant Director Public Works



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: North Valley Multi-Service Center ZONE ATLAS/DRNG,FILE#: G14-D53
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #: __
| EGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract A, Lands of Robinson and Traub
CITY ADDRESS:
ENGINEERING FIFIM: Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA CONTACT: John M. MacKenzie, PE
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 90606 | PHONE: 8282200
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
ARCHITECT: Claudio Vigil Architects CONTACT: Lloyd Goldrick
ADDRESS: 825 Pennsylvania NE PHONE: 265-3000
SURVEYOR: City of Albuquerque CONTACT:
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1233 PHONE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL. CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

X DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
X GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

OTHER

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
______YES

X NO
______ COPY PROVIDED

]

John M. MacKenzie, PE ’

HYRRCLOGY DIVISION

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’'D APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DHAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

OTHER (Specify)




D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A.
Consulfing Engineers and Surveyors

P.O. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199 .
(505) 828-2200 |

December 3, 1993

Mr. Bernie Montoya, CE

Hydrology Department

City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re: North Valley Multi-Service Center, Revised Grading and Drainage Plan (G14-D53)
Dear Mr. Montoya:

At the request of the Architect, we have made some minor changes to the referenced plan.

The joint between the edge of the sidewalk and the front of the handicap ramp will now be flush. Slopes in
the handicap spaces have been slightly adjusted to conform to ADA.

If you should have any questions about this resubmittal, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

MARK GQODWIN & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
Jo%n M id/

. MacKenzie, P.E.

JMM/smr
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City of Albuquerque

‘;'Iig
P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

November 2, 1993

john.Mackenzie
Mark Goodwin & Associates

P.0. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR NORTH VALLEY MULTI-SERVICE CENTER (G14-D53)
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 10/15/93. |

Dear Mr. Mackenzie:

Based 9n.the information provided on your October 21, 1993 submittal, listed
arebj?me concerns that will need to be addressed prior to final approval:
1

W.G. 2237 City of Albuquerque Standard Specs. allows a maximum of -
12" diameter pipe to be connected. Please address.

Hydraulics for the proposed pipe 12" maximum.

3. Capacity of proposed inlet assumed to be in a sump condition . Show
Hydraulics.

4, Connect proposed roof leaders on the north side of building to the
proposed concrete channel.

5. Run-off from the southwest side of the building must be routed
| towards the asphalt area. I need more information for contractor.

6. T.B.M. must be permanently marked.

7. Six notes & sign-off block from the S.0. 19 format within plan
drawing (two copies of plan with resubmittal).

8. Vicinity map must be within the plan drawing.

(
_—

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works ~ . RSy ; AR TRy
. Cae e TR e e R e L i AR
- v . .t A - ;o TR M { *"FJ g } Jr,.._, ?
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John MacKenzie
Page 2

9. Specify the City of Albuquerque Spec. No. for the connection to the
catch basin within plan drawing (DWG 2237).

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-2667.

Sincerely,

/?757%@

Bernie J. Montoya,
Engineer Associate

BJM/d1/WPHYD/8078

xXc: File.

‘h——-.._:.
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D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A.

Consulting Engineers and Surveyors

P.O. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(605) 828-2200

November 17, 1993

Mr. Bernie Montoya, CE
City of Albuquerque
Hydrology Department
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re:

Comments on Drainage Plan for North Valley Multi-Service Center (G14-D53)

The following replies pertain to each of the received comments:

1.

2.

8.

0.

We have revised the drawing to indicate use of a 12" diameter PVC pipe.
Hydraulics of the 12" diameter PVC have been presented on the following calculation sheets.

Capacity calculations are also shown on the following calculation sheets.
The drawing displays splash blocks from the edge of the building to the concrete channel.

Run-off from the southwest side of the building is now routed via a landscaped swale to the northeast
corner of the parking lot.

Since the City of Albuquerque did not place a TBM on site after completion of their survey, our plan
directs the contractor to use the ACS monument since it’s only 500 feet away. It would be wise for
the contractor to go back to the ACS anyway, rather than rely on a temporary benchmark.

The S.0. 19 has been added to the plan.

The vicinity map has been added to the plan.

The drawing number has been specified on the plan.

If you should have any further questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

JMM/smr

Attachments

b pH i

John M.

MacKenzie, P.E.




D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A. PROJECT 4~ 4 Y [l / 14 C/f"

d@ Consulting Engineers and Surveyors SUBJECTﬁfW
- BY | DATE 7/
CHECKED______ DATE

SHEET_2_OF ____

From  Cly Sl Dwy. 2220, Zhe cpen anta hreonegh
whiehs gunfuce man onliv 4 4438 %, In
a  dlwnp- m&%ga& mve e Wc&"@'o/
vy 7/):«/2'5 n ad %ﬁ//m/:s:

K= CA VZJ /v whete. A = /a/gnﬁé/ &?U MEM
7"1@' :

gurjace a0y

h= 65,0l - £3.52 = |49

A1 /ﬂc MMIW#L, L0 Mw/ .
walev surjpee, Do “gralt cgoactdy /s

R=(0.8)4+38 )N250149)
L= 3% 7%=

zf S0% 7/%& 7/2»72 were lo  4ecome c/aﬁea//ﬂt’é ,
PIC alorm diain woudl Tl be wn ambel of Tie flw.

4l
{ SIS L TR T meame,

! YOROLGGY DS .

TV P e At e g




J0

= .-..r-.. ﬂm Py
" l—“- * : J -

o : .
L‘hl’ '- - =
[ ]

- -
s e

e Wy
T e SR
N T T

iy
A

= B
oL o
= - w;. a ™

20
/10

(K - i

/0
5 6 7 8

Ll L

ke -y
- LI :‘l't-

-
M wtv O Ra
T

7 8
4

L= '
a g [l

= Ay
F Romg, wir aly

c gy 2t B e
R -
+

| !"d-"ll
Y o I

. [

)] s
i 3¢ 1
...,_“.:.

z H.._ﬁ___.-#

L [

A 3]
.'ﬂ?_.u
. _-_.n.-.___

v 4

-

3 + T
L n

g1,

'

-

ot 1

Q 7. I

o I BN

n,_*m

| T

.

- A0

w.ﬂv-_—

INE

..__....*.\ﬂ

&7

+ M

4 .5 .6.7.8

J

i LK b WP R Ty o poeyt B ITR T s ST e
L o ..*‘_‘ -

0.3 0.4 0506 0.8 10 N=012 2
2

N=.024

0.2

R pm\ SO
RN LRVUATAL VAW
o Q ...pf—" | 14 y_- \ \

.03 .04 .05.06 .08 0./

.06 .08 0./



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: North Valley Multi-Service Center ZONE ATLAS}DHNG,FILE#: G14-D53
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #: |
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract A, Lands of Robinson and Traub
CITY ADDRESS:
ENGINEERING FIRM: Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA CONTACT: John M. MacKenzie, PE
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 90606 PHONE:  828-2200
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
ARCHITECT: Claudio Vigil Architects CONTACT: Lloyd Goldrick
ADDRESS: 825 Pennsylvania NE PHONE: 265-3000
SURVEYOR: City of Albuquerque CONTACT:
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1293 PHONE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
_______ DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
______ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN | S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION
OTHER

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED

_x

v Qb .,

John M. MacKenzie, PE ’

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANGY APPROVAL

GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

OTHER (Specify)

>
o
A
L
=}
oo
<X
*:‘..
fs..:f"
z""



CHECKED —__ _ DATE
SHEET [ _OF ____

D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A. PROJECT A/ov'/?!\: :;
Consulting Engineers and Surveyors SUBJECT £ by
BY_ <4741 DATE £2/7¥/7 3

The 0ropos ek Mk, Service Lenter will be bult
o7 a 2.78 acre Lot Mot w0 pates e o T
and, éd‘Ma’c’ﬂ/ % a é/acé é{/ﬂ-lz o _S‘/q7€9_
Existimg rumog 2iher ponds o-5/7 hecawnse e
Nl g9 GO /ézf , oV fék/& Towan ol C‘Wﬁ"aézu&, A
W, Faom AN YN0 (lisehed) e ovistng tondilion
Wé/j S.58 %s o a /[00% ?/A& “ ind Wfb)émemﬁ(:
[onae Upe77 e aéwé,aef Condltltsn, 2As ate /&d/7/
MC/ a X5/ cﬂ/ /58efs . Jhe exla vohume ﬁenf’mﬁ"/ |
/Mm 755( ow)a(e:/&/a,aqe/ s aé’z/eé/a—e/ MW /3
8032 42, Thia  poluwe wiff bt HeZawrioed i
e wlesTerim_ ,oa/;é/}qj Lo gl M?&AM}-—C’-:é #mdj L
A 0;‘///5,6, An /3”"5"/5rrrcr oArasn. /Mmm/nj //2027 a lcw
inlel . My porhiing A B e £ihing drop it
it Conttetoria, will “convey ol w2-50 S off. Oven
The mowth of e 18 ppe insidle e mew inlet will de
,o/ace,ol an /% ) dam e lév /Arw resiviclor . Thi wit/ creall
Qa /JoﬁpC WA, o miany it weler wcl o 2fovalisn
45/ . LDune 2 on-sile 9’"4204/)7 cor?51l e /o'ﬂ.s} %a
walen Wac,e e/f’/o«éaﬁ will 1o’ 4e é/zjé, e’mmj/(,
1L awmch Hhe et cj 2he emergency ,eyw//a/:y. The
W/w%( y af o w/&"’/é o/ ¢’ 2" o s/%eww/é at a’
M/W 0‘/ ?”, W-&(/ be. c?d/e; Ao L1 Ve 7%_ o&{/,e//wq/
07)- S/ ﬂb{ﬂ?b// c% //5&%5 delween ,e//tﬁ/d/é_g'a 4£4.79 and
L5 .54 7%/:5 /ass/g/é’, mwmcmwdﬁ%ﬁ 4&1/%@6@ ¢ L5.5Y
workd  remain. beloey At IZZ/O{ %CT@/{;E&WA@S’;W% well

l




gm D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A. PROJECT Of/%/l é W7 Servece

Consulfing Engineers and Surveyors SUBJECT _Ls/te/na
— BY </ DATE 10/ /5/73

CHECKED_________ _DATE
SHEET_£__OF ____

Beths the buililng s /W&/ /ao,a The net resell ss

,té’a/ /?%z /4@7746 a)/'// _Am/tc a ,o/ /aam)}"’ Wmmﬁé;/
Copocily Hold Do o5 anfel Z/me cloggec?”

CONCRETE EMERGEANCY  SFELLWAY [AT PARKIANG o7 EDGE )

. — g

p— - 2" —>

e /) S8

2.9(.75)

.5 = [ /5;',

5/0/'// Wy channel C&an}fi bely.een /Oaf'/?.mj q sTreet

psityt - 705’ et gios  5e ooy
.5

R = /W (74/)/&03) (000 :/3..2«':/5

_l_ 9/02// waj Oéé?ﬂhﬁ/ ceyﬂc/‘@ ﬁmajé, 5/£/¢a/a/,4é cutvierZs

/.5
_f_"]“— ” | 4 = 2.?(2)(0.4.7) = 3'-/5%%“/‘/6/7"
24 vse 4 ~24" culverls 5 convey /.58 efs .



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A. PROJECT 4da” e . A orv/ee

Consulting Engineers and Surveyors SUBJECTMQL__

BY | DATE 22//5/93
CHECKED____  DATE
SHEET_S _OF_____

NEW —~— pM-SITE  SToRM DRAIM INLE T ORIFICE

e alhwable %Aw’ %r"ﬁﬁ ,{7& 51‘/('}7 16 Z./0 %s ....

e poiding Aot Wl pond wata 25 levatin 6457
Aerrinig Wg 00gear - b hovr shrm—. 74is Wil resalt

/;z, an A 7/ 3. 03%%: M/‘/%/ a/O/)Ue /;Bt/f’rf' a?‘ 6072

p- L L B spspt o avig
| | I Use /)% ,;,ﬂeaf/r

DA SITE  POMPDING  AREA  7ABLE

Elev. Area. 4@ Aree. Dea?X Volume
(35.52 %
| /355 O, 48 6 SO
73 &% 2710
/4764 s, /476 ¢
65,00 268/8 |

4 whame of 8032 f7 must be detsined iy this pord

Thi s volume /s a.o_/{/é ved. 4/_L a/uo//p)b/mhd/é@ ﬁwg a)aj
belween. clevalion 640 omdd 65.0 /6‘%5/)



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A. PROJECT X017 12/€ Wulls 26Vl
m Consulting Engineers and Surveyors SUBJECT £
BY__SHMM.. ~  DATE Z/& /53
CHECKED _________ DATE
SHEET _4 OF ____

DMNCRETE CHANNEL ALONG MNORTH SIDE OF BUmbin

The attched 5/ clramage boundusy map ohows
Ty channel! conveys ‘///m}u from an aréa 7 57240 45
[The arta ,ﬂnﬁé?se/% bbee). As a /@/*77377 @/ Tk 752:'/

ode aunsflf | s charnel will need o have a cpaccty
”f o 90 f s w/wzz, 1f pasded The  northisedd cornen o4

e buillling —
A %ﬂ:j‘ ,———30 , _L )
#5 a werr. |‘|:_]—1——,_y5 s
| L . _f /4/57/)/7//75’5 ‘
A~2.9 L # e ' reas ﬁg/f" WP= %05/f
p= 2.9(2.5).77) =5/ s D498 _ 25"
Mt
/.49 2\ ]
@ = L (1.98)( 935 (0.0025)
B &?::- 5;3‘f‘5’}5

COMCRETE CHANNEL AT SouTHWEST _CORNER OF EAST FARKING (o7
77'5/ a%ﬂ.o/l,eﬁg '@/Fa«ﬁaa% 505;11/ éa&tw %@ Mc%y A&Wﬁ 77?4_5
4%&?/9;4&/ conVe s'/éau s an  alla aj /053‘/ 2’7/ Z /%5 A~
/00/“/50:7_7 % /% Notef  aile /&wnzj/ % //,552/5}/%& MM//M//
JL//'// be .A!;cu:.rf/ 70 CW€7 /) 6’/75: | |
- o ) 2" ,L )

As a wew : . '
L5 B=p5 |- b
9= 2.9/1 )fo5) s ]

Ti},;% /Wﬂﬂﬂfﬂjg /1 =,25 9= 0. 0035
|

A= )03 ofs - T2l " s
i S Q= iﬁ; (.‘53/25) /0‘735) = /'02"'/"
! rl fy f..-'h‘:‘,‘,' Lot Tt 1:1' , |

e e,y By, i ey

- o -



L
- S
~a bt
,.--'-T‘ ':':____ r ‘E:{ .
— ~ ] . X
= ® =7
2“"9. . ——— ) -~ -~ "____‘ "f" I.
. ' - - e ' T 1 t 1_/Mn L onl 3 B fsl-al
118" b NHMWWMVMIHN -.#-J-z—.#!. _.l-@'_fg} 8 BPACRD @ 8'-0" s T2'-0 L ;, e
o ™ HEIGHT MROM 4'-8° TO &'-0° ABOVE EXBTING l
. GRADR - WALL SHALL BE BUILT U TO #'-2°
mmmmmxm% |
-—_--:-————_—-——- @ --—--—_
e ———— 4 ——

— RELOCATE. KXISTING. UT! ,
= f“ 7 T POLE t GUY WIRK | oo

—— - 3 Temm

L L]
LY ‘-‘-‘._-‘ .__ “__-‘ "-

- " 1
- ‘ ‘ \—:}CIT;H:&WHN-I mm m“ E{M?gf-:,ﬁu“ B.: ;-!,;
NEY WHENLCHAIR RAMSS FPER SIGN TO NI DUS STOP ARSA .
mmm! m' CAl. OF TWO - 0 o
. | N, W § =
A, ROAD, b |
L ARI 3
- - ___:_ —-:-——*——___-_-_::___-__':—::—__i__:——__n‘_:_:_____ o -— —— — —_
- S el . —_— ———



AHYMO PROGRAM (AHYMO392) - AMAFCA VERSION OF HYMO - MARCH, 1992
RUN DATE (MON/DAY/YR) = 10/11/1993
START TIME (HR:MIN:SEC) = 13:59:43

USER NO.= Z _GOODUWN.592
INPUT FILE = MULTI.DAT *

START TIME=0.0
«x%%¥ HYDROGRAGH FOR THE MULTI-SERVICE CENTER
RAINFALL © TYPE=1 RAIN QUARTER=0.0 IN
RAIN ONE=1.90 IN RAIN SIX=2.19 IN
RATN DAY=2.60 IN DT=0.03333 HR

COMPUTED 6-~HOUR RAINFALL NTISTRIBUTION BASED ON NOAA ATLAS 2 - PEAK AT 1.40 H

DT = . 033330 HOURS END TIME = 5.999400 HOURS
0000  .0012  .0025 .0038  .0051  .0065  .0Q79
0093 .0108 .0123 .0138  .0154 .0170  .0l86
0203 .0221 .0239 .0258  .0277  .0297  .0318
0340  .0362  .0385  .0410  .0435  .0462  .0490
0519  .0550 .0583 ..0635  .06%1  .0752  .0880
1169 .l1612  .2249  .3119  .4262  .5720  .7533
9750 1.1806 1.2665 1.3390 1.4035 1.4621 1.5161

1.5663 1.6131 1.6571 1.6984 1.7374 1.7742 1.8091
1.8421 1.8734 1.9032 1.9314 1.9581 1.964L 1.9695
1.9747 1.9796 1.9843 1.9888 1.9931 1.9972 2.00l¢

> 0050 2.0087 2.0123 2.0158 2.0191 2.0224 2.0236

5> o287 2.0317 2.0346 2.0375 2.0403 2.0430 2.0457

> 0483 2.0508 2.0533 2.0558 2.0582 2.0606 2.0629

> 0652 2.0674 2.0696 2.0718 2.0739 2.0760 2.0780

5 0801 2.0821 2.0840 2.0860 2.0879 2.0898 2.Q916

5 0935 2.0953 2.0971 2.0988 2.1006 2.1023 2.1040

5 1057 2.1073 2.1090 2.1106 2.1122 2.1138 2.1133

> 1169 2.1184 2.1199 2.1214 2.1229 2.1244 2.1258

> 1273 2.1287 2.1301 2.1315 2.132%9 2.1343 2.135/

> 1370 2.1383 2.1397 2.1410. 2.1423 2.1436 2.1449

5 1461 2.1474 2.1486 2.1499 2.1511 2.1523 2.1539

> 1547 2.1559 2.1571 2.1583 2.1594 2.1606 2.1617

> 1629 2.1640 2.1651 2.1663 2.1674 2.1685 2.1696 B
5 1706 2.1717 2.1728 2.1738 2.1749 2.1760 2177077
5 1780 2.1791 2.1801 2.1811 2.1821 2.1831 2.1841

2 1851 2.1R41 1871 1881 2.1R90  2.1900 3 wi fﬁ
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COMPUTE MH HYD I0=1 HYD NO=101.1 AREA=0.004358 S$Q MI
PER A=0.0 PER B=0.0 PER C=100.0 PER D=0.0
TP=0.1333 HR MASS RAINFALL=-1

.106205HR P = .133300HR K/ZTP RATIO = ./96/738 SHAPE CONSTANT, N =

K =
4.498737
UNIT PEAK = 12.65/ - CFS UNIT VOLUME = = .9995 B = 387.15 P60 = 1.90
00
AREA = 004358 SN Ml 1A = . 35000 INCHES TNF = . 83000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY IMITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - OT = .033330
PRINT HYD ID=1 CODE=1
PARTIAL HYDROGRAPH 101.10
RUNCFF VOLUME = 1.00968 INCHES = 2347 ACRE-FEERT
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 8.10 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA =  .0044 SQ. MI.
COMPUTE NM HYD I0=2 HYD NO=101.2 AREA=0.004358 SA MI
| PER A=0.0 PER B=12.0 PER C=0.0 D=88.0
TP:0_1333 HR MASS RAINFALL=-1
K = 72649HR TP = . 133300HR K/TP RATIO = . 545000 SHAPE CONSTANT, N =
7.106420
UNIT PEAK = 15. 141 CFS UNIT VOLUME = L9987 B = 526 .28 P60 = 1.90
00 -
AREA = 003835 5@ MI 18 = .10000 INCHES INF = 04000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
‘ K = .130/761HR P = . 133300HR K/ZTP RATIO = . 980950 SHAPE CONSTANT, N =
3.599930
UNIT PEAK = 1.28350 CFS UNIT VOLUME = . 9894 B = 327 .55 - P60 = 1.90
00
AREA = 000523 S8 Ml IA = 50000 INCHES INF = 1.25000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD  ID=2 CODE=1
PARTIAL HYDROGRAPH 101.20
RUNOFF VOLUME = 1.80317 INCHES = 4191 ACRE-FEERT |
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 11.58 CFS AT 1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0044 s0. MI.
FINISH
NORMAL PROGRAM FIMNISH END TIME (HR:MIN:SEC) = 13:59:47



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET G /Y / 553
PROJECT TITLE: North Valley Multi-Service Center ZONE ATLAS/DRNG,FILE#: G=#8/14
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Iot A, Iands of Robinson and Traub
CITY ADDRESS: 1250 Candelaria Blvd NW
ENGINEERING FIRM: Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA CONTACT: _ John M. MacKenzie, PE
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 90606 PHONE: 828-2200
OWNER: City of Albuquerque CONTACT:
ADDRESS: __ P.O. Box 1293 PHONE:
ARCHITECT: Claudio Vigil Architects CONTACT: Lloyd Goldrick
ADDRESS: 825 Pennsylvania NE PHONE: 265-3000
SURVEYOR: City of Albuquerque CONTACT:
ADDRESS: P.0. Box 1293 PHONE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT ______ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X DRAINAGE PLAN _____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
___ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGEPLAN S, DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
__ X GRADING PLAN ______ S.DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
_______ EROSION CONTROL PLAN ______ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
______ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_______ OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: ______ CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES | _____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
X NO _______ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED ______ S.AD.DRAINAGE REPORT
| ___ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
______ OTHER ' (Specify)
DATE SUBMITTED: 19[1 5/93 i B |

|

John ¢ MacKenz ie, PE
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